

S.T- 75 of 2021

Order No.24 dated 21-09-2022.

All the 8 accused persons are produced from correctional home, and they are remanded to J.C till 21-11-2022.

Ld P.P-in charge files hazira of one witness namely Devanand Thakur, who is present.

The record is taken up for evidence.

The witness Devanand Thakur is examined-in-chief on dock as P.W.2. He is cross-examined by Ld. Advocate for the accused Devendra Misra and Surajit Bardhan and other accused persons have adopted the cross-examination done by Ld. Advocate of those two accused persons, and he is discharged. During examination, written complaint and signature of PW2 in the written complaint have been marked as Exbt.P1(1)/PW2, and Exbt.P1(2)/PW2 respectively.

Now the case record is taken up for further schedule.

Heard both sides.

As per submission of Ld. P.P-in-charge following schedule is made for examination of some of the rest cs witnesses.

To 21-11-2022 for examination of cs witness no.3,

To 22-11-2022 for examination of cs witness no.4 and

To 23-11-2022 for examination of cs witness no.5.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to put the requisite of summons of witness at one.

Prosecution to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Later: order dated 21-09-2022

Ld. Advocate for the accused Md Hussain Umar Ansari has filed a petition praying for direction upon the Correctional Home for giving immediate medical assistance to the said accused as he is unwell due to the pain of his ears.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the said accused.

The Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home is directed to arrange/ proper medical assistance/ treatment to the said accused at once, and report the same before this court by the next date.

Let a copy of the later part order be sent to the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home for information and compliance of court's order.

To date (21-11-2022) for report.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.