

S.T- 75 of 2021

Order No.25 dated 21-11-2022.

All the 8 accused persons are produced from correctional home, and they are remanded to J.C till 22-11-2022.

Ld P.P-in charge files hazira of one witness namely Md. Manzoor, who is present.

The record is taken up for evidence.

The witness Md. Manzoor is examined-in-chief on dock as P.W.3. He is cross-examined by Ld. Advocates for the accused in full and discharged. During cross-examination, identity card of the witness has been marked as Exbt.P2/PW3.

To date (22-11-2022) for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Prosecution to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.