

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.35 dated 21-06-2023

All the eight accused persons are produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present, but no witness is present today.

Heard Ld. P.P-in-charge.

In this case, there is direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta to expedite the trial and conclude the same at an early date by fixing schedules at regular intervals and not granting unnecessary adjournment to either of the parties.

As per submission of Ld. P.P-in-charge, it appears that further evidence of the P.W.5 Kamalesh Pandey is yet to be concluded. So prior to examine other witnesses, P.W.5 is required to be examined first.

Accordingly, the prosecution is directed to call upon the witness P.W.5 Kamalesh Pandey on the next date as fixed.

In this situation case is adjourned today. Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to file a petition to that effect.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C.

To date (22-06-2023) for production and further evidence of P.W.5.

The prosecution side and all sets of lawyers representing the defence are directed to remain present before this court at 11:30 hours.

The GRO, Howrah is directed to produce the accused persons before this court at 11:45 hours on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the GRO, Howrah for information and compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah

