

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.36 dated 22-06-2023

All the eight accused persons are produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files a petition praying for time on the ground of pendency of application u/s.408 CrPC before the Ld. Sessions Judge, Howrah. Copy served.

Heard. Perused the petition. Considering the situation prayer for time is allowed.

All the accused persons be remanded to J.C.

To date.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah