

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.37 dated 23-06-2023

All the eight accused persons are produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.5.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazria of witness P.W.5 Kamalesh Pandey.

P.W.5 Kamalesh Pandey is further examined-in-chief today and he is cross-examined by the Ld. Advocates for each set of accused persons in full and he is discharged. During examination as per identification of the witness, one cartridge has been marked as MO1.

The seized alamat including the one packet which is not open today is handed over to the concerned police personnel with direction to produce the same on the date fixed.

Now the case record is taken up for further schedule.

Heard both sides.

The schedule is made as per prayer of Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Fix 07-07-2023 and 10-07-2023 for production and evidence.

All the accused persons be remanded to J.C.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take step for summoning the witness and for production of alamat, if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah