

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.40 dated 07-08-2023.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

All the eight accused persons produced from correctional home and they are remanded to J.C till next date.

Ld.P.P-in-charge files hazira of witness namely Sahajahan Khatun, who is present.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

The witness Sahajahan Khatun is examined on dock as P.W.6 and she cross-examined by each set of accused persons in full. During her examination, her signature on the seizure list dated 21-04-2021 has been marked as Exbt.P-3/1-PW6.

As per prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge the witness is further examined in-chief on recall and she is further cross-examined by the each set of accused persons in full and discharged. During her examination on recall, her signature on the label of the plastic container has been marked as Exbt.P-4/PW6.

Fix 12-09-2023 and 13-09-2023 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.