

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.48 dated 26-02-2024.

Today is fixed for production, and evidence.

All eight accused persons are produced from the correctional home.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira one witness namely Bhola Roy.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Vikash Singh @ Viki along with affidavit. Copy served and objection is endorsed. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

In this situation, case is adjourned today.

All the eight accused persons are remanded to J.C till next date.

Witness is released today without examination with direction to appear on the next date fixed for his examination.

Fix 22-03-2024 for production, hearing of bail petition filed on behalf of accused Vikash Singh @ Viki, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to do positive step so that the witness be turned up on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge