

S.T. 75 of 2021

Order no. 49 dated 22-03-2024.

All eight accused persons are produced from the correctional home.

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition filed on behalf of accused Bikash Singh, and evidence

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira of one witness Bhola Rai @ Bhola Roy, who is present.

A petition is filed on behalf of the accused Bikash Singh praying for time for hearing of the bail petition on the ground stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

To 01-04-2024 for hearing of bail petition filed by accused Bikash Singh.

I am In-Charge of Ld. District Judge, Howrah as well as I busy with my own court.

So case is adjourned today, and the witness is released without examining him today directing him to be present on the date fixed for his evidence.

Fix 25-04-2024 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.
In-Charge