

Order no. 50 dated 01-04-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition filed on behalf of accused Bikash Singh.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

At the outset, Ld. P.P-in-charge submits that the CD is not available with him today.

Considering the situation, hearing of the bail petition is deferred today directing the Ld. P.P-in-charge to be present himself with the C/D on the date fixed.

Fix 03-04-2024 for hearing of the bail petition filed on behalf of the accused Bikash Singh.

Prosecution to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.  
In-Charge