

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.52 dated 09-04-2024.

The case record is put up on the strength of a petition on behalf of the accused person namely Devandra Mishra (in J.C).

A petition along with affidavit is also filed on behalf of the said accused person praying for bail. Copy of the same is served and objection is endorsed.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

The petition is moved.

At the outset, Ld. P.P-in-charge has submitted that C/D is not available with him today and he prays for another date of hearing of the bail petition.

Heard. Accordingly, hearing of bail petition is deferred today.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to be present with the C/D on the next date fixed.

Fixing 15-04-2024 for hearing of the bail petition filed by accused Devandra Mishra.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.  
In-Charge