

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.53 dated 15-04-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition filed on behalf of accused Devandra Mishra (in J.C).

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present with the C.D.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

The bail petition is moved.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Fix 16-04-2024 for order.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah