

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.65 dated 04-09-2024.

All eight accused persons are produced from correctional home.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira of witness Bhola Roy (PW.7), who is present.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned today.

All eight accused persons are remanded to J.C till 20-09-2024.

The witness present today is released with direction to be present on the date fixed for his further evidence.

Fix 20-09-2024 for production, and further evidence of P.W.7.

Prosecution to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge