

ST No.75 of 2021

Order No.74 dated 12-03-2025.

Today is fixed for production, and evidence.

All eight accused persons are produced through VC.

One witness namely Bhola Roy is present.

I, being in-charge, am busy in the various proceedings of my court.

In this situation, case is adjourned.

The witness is released without further examination with direction to come on the date fixed for his further evidence.

Fix 23-04-2025 for production, and evidence.

Prosecution to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge