

ST No.75 of 2021

(CNR No:WBHW01-003667-2021)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.24 dated 23-04-2025

Today is fixed for production and further evidence of PW7.

Eight accused persons are produced from the Howrah District Correctional Home through VC.

Prosecution side files hazira of witness PW7 Bhola Roy.

Ld. Advocate Arindam Mukherjee has filed his appointment letter to act as Ld. P.P-in-charge onwards in this case in place of present Ld. P.P-in-charge Partha Santra. Let the same be kept with the record.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

PW7 Bhola Roy is further examined-in-chief in part.

At this stage, Ld. P.P-in-charge files a petition stating that due to non-availability of the statement of the witness under Sec.164 CrPC in the case record further examination of the witness cannot be taken. Accordingly, he has prayed for adjournment today.

Heard. Considering the situation, prayer for time is allowed.

Accordingly, witness is released today with direction to be present on the date fixed for completion of his evidence.

Fix 22-05-2025 and 16-06-2025 production, and further evidence of PW7.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Howrah