

ST No.75 of 2021
(CNR No:WBHW01-003667-2021)

Order No.28 dated 16-06-2025

Today is fixed for production and further evidence of PW7.

One witness PW7 Bholu Roy is present.

Out of eight accused persons, seven accused persons namely Md. Saddam, Md. Hussain Umar Ansari, Md Ali @ Pachu, Devendra Mishra, Chandan Kr. Chowdhury, Vikash Singh @ Viki, and Surojit Bardhan @ Barka @ Sagar Bardhan, in J/C, are not produced today physically or through VC from the Howrah District Correctional Home.

I, being in-charge, am busy in proceedings of my own court.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Accordingly, witness is released today with direction to be present on the date fixed for completion of his cross-examination.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 25-06-2025 production, order in respect of accused Md Selim, and further cross-examination of PW7.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge