

ST No.75 of 2021
(CNR No:WBHW01-003667-2021)

Order No.84 dated 22-08-2025

Today is fixed for production and further cross-examination of PW7.

All remaining 7 accused persons are not produced today from the Howrah District Correctional Home either through physically or through VC.

No witness is present. Ld. P.O is also on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Accused is remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 03-09-2025 for production and further cross-examination of PW7.

Prosecution to take step.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge