

ST No. 75 of 2021
(CNR No : WBHW-01-003667-2021)

Order No. 85 dated 03.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and further cross-examination of PW7.

Seven accused persons namely Md. Saddam, Md. Hussain Umar Ansari, Md. Ali @ Pachu, Devendra Mishra, Chandan Kr. Chowdhury, Vikash Singh @ Viki and Surojit Bardhan @ Barka @ Sagar Bardhan, in J/C, are produced today through VC from the Howrah District Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present. Prosecution files hazira of witness PW7 Bhola Roy, who is present today.

The PW7 Bhola Roy is thus further cross-examined in full by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons Surajit Bardhan @ Barka @ Sagar Bardhan. He is thereafter cross-examined in part by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons namely Md. Selim and Md. Ali @ Pachu, and his cross-examination is deferred today as per prayer of Ld. Advocate for these two accused persons on the ground that further instructions are required from these accused persons. Time petition in this respect is considered and allowed.

Accused persons are thus remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 29.10.2025 for production, and further cross-examination of PW7. Next date is informed to all concerned in the open court. The PW7 is redirected hence.

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.**