

ST No. 75 of 2021
(CNR No : WBHW01-003667-2021)

Order No. 88 dated 26.11.2025

Today is fixed for production, and further cross-examination of PW7.

One witness PW7 Bhola Roy is present.

Seven accused persons namely Md. Saddam, Md. Hussain Umar Ansari, Md. Ali @ Pachu, Devendra Mishra, Chandan Kr. Chowdhury, Vikash Singh @Viki and Surojit Bardhan @ Bakra @ Sagar Bardhan are produced from the Howrah District Correctional Home through VC.

Ld. Advocates both sides are present.

One petition on behalf of the accused Md. Saddam files and prays for adjournment on the grounds that, the Ld. Advocate Subhasis Dutta from DLSA unable to attend Court due to his illness and he is under medical supervision and treatment of doctors of Itachuna P.H.C at Itachuna, Pandua, Hooghly.

Considering the circumstances, prayer for time is allowed.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Accordingly, witness is released today with direction to be present on the date fixed for completion of his cross-examination.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix **08.01.2026** for production, and further cross-examination of PW7.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.