

ST No.75 of 2021  
(CNR No:WBHW01-003667-2021)

Order No.94 dated 23-02-2026

Today is fixed for production (through VC), and further evidence.

Seven accused persons namely Md. Saddam, Md. Hussain Umar Ansari, Md Ali @ Pachu, Devendra Mishra, Chandan Kr. Chowdhury, Vikash Singh @ Viki, and Surojit Bardhan @ Barka @ Sagar Bardhan, in J/C, are not produced today from the Howrah District Correctional Home through VC.

The witness Anand Prasad (PW9) is present today.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Ld. P.O in on SIR duty as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, and I, being, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC-III is in-charge of this court, and also in-charge of various other courts; and I shall be busy in Civil Files of Ld. District Judge, Howrah at his Ejlash from 2:00 p.m.

In this situation, case is adjourned today.

The witness PW9 is discharged today with direction to appear on the date fixed for his further evidence.

Fixing 10-03-2026 for production and further evidence of PW9.

Accused persons, in J/C, be physically produced on the date fixed.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge