

ST No.75 of 2021
(CNR No.-WBHW01-003667-2021)

Present : Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Order No. 100 dated 02.05.2026

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of PW11 and production.

Seven accused persons namely Md. Saddam, Md. Hussain Umar Ansari, Md Ali @ Pachu, Devendra Mishra, Chandan Kr. Chowdhury, Vikash Singh @ Viki, and Surojit Bardhan @ Barka @ Sagar Bardhan, in J/C, are produced today via VC from the respective Correctional Homes.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present today. Witness Ajit Das (PW11) is also present. All the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

As such, the record is now taken up for recording further evidence of the witness as named above.

The PW11 is then examined-in-chief in full and cross-examined in full and is thereafter discharged upon conclusion of his evidence. **During the further examination-in-chief of this witness, two bullets are marked as MO-4/PW11 (collectively) (with objection); and signature of PW11 on the label of container D1 is marked as MO-4(1)/PW11.**

No other witness is present. Case is thus adjourned.

Fixing **14.05.2026** for production and further evidence.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

Accused persons in J/C, be produced via VC on the date fixed.

Typed & corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah